## RESOLUTION HONORING MR. CHAD LANGSTON ON BEING SELECTED "BARBARA FANNIN MEMORIAL EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER" JULY-SEPTEMBER 2022

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Chad Langston, Education Specialist in the in the Alabama State Department of Education, Child Nutrition School Programs Section, exhibits a positive attitude and is always cooperative; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Chad Langston has worked for the Alabama State Department of Education for six years and clearly believes in and has a passion for public education; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Chad Langston is an Education Specialist who exhibits a level of knowledge and personal experience, which is a great asset to our Child Nutrition School Programs processes; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Chad Langston possesses professional knowledge and is willing to assist in helping to meet the needs of every state, regional, local education agency (LEA); trainings regarding Child Nutrition School Programs; knowledgeable of USDA regulations and the numerous waivers associated with COVID-19; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Department of Education and the Child Nutrition School Programs Section specifically, hereby express its gratitude to Mr. Chad Langston for his dedication and caring service:

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend Mr. Chad Langston for his commitment to the Alabama State Department of Education and does hereby express its sincere congratulations.

Done this 12th day of July 2022